

## NEECO II AREA 1

## NUEVA ECIJA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. – AREA I

Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija Tel./Fax:(044) 411-1007; 958-0260 Email: neeco2 area1@yahoo.com.ph Website: www.neeco2area1.com

## NEECO II-AREA 1's Invitation to Bid No. NE-II-A1-2020-S01

Reference with Board Resolution No. 01-03-20, Series of 2020, the Nueva Ecija II Electric Cooperative- Area 1 (NEECO II-Area 1) invites sealed Bids from eligible bidders for **Supply and Delivery of 500 boxes Thermal Paper** 

LOT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		BIDDER:	
1	Thermal Paper	500	boxes	BRAND	
				UNIT PRICE	
				TOTAL PRICE	
				TERMS OF PAYMENT	
				BID VALIDITY	
				DELIVERY	
				WARRANTY	
				OTHER TERMS	

Interested bidders must be previously accredited and/or for those interested bidders who may want to participate can be accredited by submitting the following required documents:

- 1) DTI Business name registration or SEC registration certificate
- 2) Valid and current Mayor's permit/municipal license
- 3) Tax payer's identification number

Bidders must use the above form in a separate sheet of paper with company header and signature of authorized representative and submit/email it to the Bids and Awards Committee on or before January 24, 2020 until 12:00PM.

For further inquiries, please contact Ms. Set Pauline M. Feliciano at (044) 411-1007 local 104 or email at bac\_neeco2area1@yahoo.com.ph

NEECO II-AREA1 hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any formality or technicality defects therein, and accept the bid that is most advantageous to the NEECO II-AREA1, and to annul the bidding process and not award the contract at any time prior to contract award without incurring any liability to any bidder or party.

Finally, NEECO II –AREA 1 assumes no obligation to compensate any bidder or any party for any loss or expense incurred in the preparation of the bid or participation in the bidding process.

Eyer. Jeffrey Cudapas BAC Chairman Ceneral Manager